



# **Press Release**

# Innpact Fund Management selects Domos FS to perform its AIFM duties.

Luxembourg - July 3, 2023 – For immediate release.

Domos FS, the Fundtech specialised in Alternative Investment funds management, is pleased to announce that Innpact, a leading impact finance specialist providing advisory and third-party fund management services, chose the Domos platform to perform its AIFM duties.

Innpact Fund Management S.A., the only third-party Alternative Investment Fund Manager (AIFM) in Luxembourg dedicated to impact investment funds, will use Domos to handle its AIFM duties in terms of portfolio management, risk management, distribution and regulatory reporting.

With Domos, Innpact gains access to a powerful software platform specifically designed for alternative investments that automates many tedious processes. Innpact will be able to streamline its operations and offer high added-value services - such as fundraising support - to its customers by leveraging on the Domos Investor Portal with its embedded data room.

"We are happy to announce our partnership with Domos FS. It is crucial for us to leverage technology that can keep pace with our goals. We welcome the initiative of Domos FS to work with the impact investing community as our sector definitely requires appropriate IT tools to navigate the complexities of the alternative asset space effectively. We are looking forward to our collaboration with Domos FS to reinforce our ability to support innovative and sustainable business models aiming at solving social and environmental issues." says Valtteri Valpas, Associate Director at Innpact.

"We are proud that Innpact selected Domos as their core platform to manage their AIFM duties. Innpact can rely on the strong private debt management capacities of Domos, as well as on our successful background of supporting Luxembourg based AIFMs." says Benoît Moulin, Co-founder of Domos FS who leads the business development of the company in Luxembourg.

###

# **About Innpact**

Innpact S.A., the parent company of Innpact Fund Management S.A., is a leading impact finance specialist providing advisory and third-party fund management services.

Our team, based in Luxembourg and Mauritius, has unrivalled expertise in designing impact funds and blended finance vehicles. We work with fund managers, initiators and investors around the world on impact investing projects totaling more than USD 8 bn targeting the UN Sustainable Development Goals. For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.innpact.com">www.innpact.com</a>

#### **About Domos FS**

Domos FS is a FundTech specialised in the management of Alternative funds investing in non-listed assets ie. private equity, real estate, infrastructure, debt and fund-of-funds. Its suite of applications, called Domos, helps supporting fundraising and investors relations, automates processes and operations, structures data and simplifies fund reporting. The modular SaaS solution covers the entire Alternative Investment Funds management value chain, from investor onboarding to compliance, portfolio monitoring, risk management, fund accounting and data analysis.

Headquartered in London with offices in Paris and Luxembourg, Domos FS already serves 45 customers in Europe, mostly GPs, AIFMs (third-party and in-house), Fund Administrators and Depositaries. For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.domosfs.com">www.domosfs.com</a>

# **PRESS CONTACTS**

# **Domos FS**

Mireille Wagner - Marketing & Communications Manager Tel +33 (0)6 09 78 97 76 m.wagner@domosfs.com

# Innpact

Alice de Kerdrel – Marketing & Communications Manager Christephanie Luxe – Marketing Assistant Tel.: +352 27 02 93 1 marketing@innpact.com